In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 &6.5 of
the Insolvency (England
& Wales) Rules 2016 and
Sections 95 & 99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986.

LIQOZ

Notice of statement of affairs

| Companies House

IUNI e

14/07/2020 #265
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

Company number

[ofofefe[1[9]2]s

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript orin

Company name in full | NCJ Reatlisation Limited (formerly Jewish Chronicle

bold black capitals.

| Newspaper Limited)

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) Kirstie Jane

Sumame Provan

I Liquidator's address

Building name/number | 315t Floor

Street 40 Bank Street

Post town London

County/Region I

Postcode [Ef1fa] [sIN[RT
Country

Liguidator's name ®

O 0ther liquidator
Full forename(s) Mark Robert Use this section to tetl us about
Surname Fry another liquidator.
I Liquidator’'s address ®
Buitding name/number | 31st Fioor @ Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about

another liquidator,

Street 40 Bank Street

Post town London

County/Region

Postcode [e[1Ta] [sINR[
Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

e BA [2fof2fo

nm

Statement of affalrs

§ sttach:

O  Staterment of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
insolvency Act 1986 .

B Statement of affairs by » director under section 99(1) of the lnsolvency
Act 1906

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

X Ly

27 Tofs RBllalo

OA17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

[EY presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but
you do it will help Companies House if there is a quety
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

| === Daniel Webster

E Where to send

omem ™ Begbies Traynor {London) LLP

Address

31st Fioor

| 40 Bank Street

|

Pt London

Inx

|
020 7516 1500

u Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[0 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may retum this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

= TR

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Jewish Chronicle Newspaper Limited

on the 17 April 2020, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true. :

Full Name . DLAA  STEUed)  NCIAS

—

signed = <&

Dated o \n.0L.20




Jewish Chronicle Newspaper Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 17 Aprif 2020

A- Summary of Assets

. Estimated to

Assels Book Value Realise

' £ ) £
Assets subject to fixed charge: )
Goodwill - . Uncertain Uncertain

. o ’ NIL NiL
The Kessler Foundation - {1,016,500.00)
Deficiency o/d o - (1,016,500.00) ;
Assets subject to floating charge: _
IT Equipment NIL 9,000.90
Book Debts - 22%,703.28 Uncertain
Uncharged assets:

" Estimated iotal assets able for preferential creditors '9.000.90

Signature Date 10k 20

- " >




Jewish Chronicle Newspaper Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 17 April 2020

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) - 9,000.00
Liabilities -
Preferential Creditors:-
RPO re Amrears/Holiday Pay 67,379.67 t
. 67,379.67
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards preferential creditors {58.379.87)
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
' NIL
(68,379.67)
Estimated prescribed par of net property where applicable (lo carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (58.379.67)
Debts secured by ﬁoating charges post 14 September 2003’
Deficiency b/d 1,016,500.00 -
) - . 1,016,500.00
Estimated deficiency/surpius of assets after floating charges . {1.074,879.67)
Estimated prescribed part of nel property where applicable (broughl down) NIL
Total agsets available to unsecured credltors NIL
~ Shertfall to preferential creditors/F.C's pre 15 Sept 2003 (brought down) 58,379.67
Unseécured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to ﬂoallng charge holders) ‘
Trade Creditors(Count=54) 316,027.16
RPO 311,839.00
Directors Loan 15,000.00
Other Loans 180,000.00
HMRC 61,500.00
Contributor Creditors{Count=368) 118,732.96
983.099.12
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors ‘
(exciuding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 Septembaer 2003) (1.041,478.79)
Shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 1.016,500.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (2.057.978.79)
Issued and called up capital .
Ordinary Shareholders 15,860.00
. o 15,860.C0
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {2,073,838.79)

Signature ! , Date _17). 9\ 2.4)




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Jéwish Chronicie Newspaper Limited

on the 17 April 2020, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolutnon for winding up :

Statement of truth

1 believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name - | _R'P\YW\ONQ ﬂ'pr\ZQQ_Q

Signed

Dated




Jewish Chronicle Newspaper Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 17 April 2020

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Car‘ried from Page A) 2,000.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
RPO re Arrears/Holiday Pay 67,379.67
__67,379.67
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors {58.379.67)
Debts secured by fioating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NEL
(58,379.67) -
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicabla (to carry forward) T NI
Estimated total assots avallable for floating charge holders (58,379.67)
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003 '
Deficiency b/d 1,016,500.00
' 1,016,500.00
Estimated deficlency/surplus of assets after fioating charges {1,074,879.67)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) : NIL
Total assets avallable to unsecured creditors NIL
Shortfall to preferennal creditors/F.C's pre 15 Sept 2003 (brought down) 58,379.67
Unsecured non-preferential claims {exciuding any shorifall to ﬂoabng charge holders)
Trade Creditors(Count=54) - 316,027.18
RPO 311,839.00
" Directors Loan 15.000.00
Other Loans 160,000.00
HMRC . 61,500.00
Contfributor Creditors(Count=368) > 118,732.96
' 983,099.12
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (1.041.478.79)
Shertfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 1,016,500.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (2.057,978.79)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 15,860.00
_ 15,860.00
Estimated total'deficiency/surplus as regards moembers’ (2,073,838.79)

bate \_; ’L\'IZG

'Signaluf:mt_




' Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP
Jewlsh Chronicle Newspaper Limited

B - Company Creditors
Koy Name Address £
CKOK Tha Kessler Foundation C/O Michael Goldbery, Greenberg Traurig LLP, The Shard, Level 8, 32 London Bridge 1.016,500.00

Streat, London, SE1 985G

1 Entries Yolalling 1,016,500.00

1
Slgnaturem'

1PS 50U Ver, 2018.05 : .18 April 2020 22:40

Pagaiof 1



Begbies Traynor {London) LLP
Jewish Chronicle Newspaper Limited

B - Company Creditors '

Key Name . Address . £
CROR RPO {Arrears/Holiday Pay) - Preferantial Exchahge House, 60 Exchange Rd, Watford, WD18 0JJ 67,370.67
CROS RPO (Recundancy/PILON) - Unsecured Exchange House, 80 Exchange Rd, Watford, W18 0JJ 311,839.00
2 Entries Totalling 379,218.67

Signature @_

—
Page 1 of 1 . IPS SOL Ver. 2018.08

©8 Aprit 2020 18:32



Begbies Traynor {Central) LLP
Jewish Chronicle Newspagper Limited

B - Company Creditors

Key Name Address £
GDOA  Directors Loan 15,000.00
CO02  Other Loans ) ‘ ) 160,000.00
2 Entries Totalling 175,000.00

Signature

Page 1of1 . . PS SOL Ver. 2018.05 18 April 2020 16:27



Bagbies Traynor {London) LLP
Jewish Chronicle Newspaper Limited
B - Company Creditors

Fage 10f

Signature %

NESB 12Z

PS5 SOL Ver. 201405

Key Name Address E
CAOD ATEX MEDIA LIMITED 87 Castle Street, Reading, Berkshire, RG1 75N 2047285
cAO ABACUS SOFTWARE |L.TD 4th Flgor, 21 Southampion, London, WCAB 5HA ' 25,391.47
CAO2 ABETTA COURIERS Churchill Plaza, Churehill Way, Basingstoke, RG21 TGP T893
CBOO BURGES SALMON LLP Namow Quay House, Narrow Quay, Bristol, BS1 4AH 52,497.79
CBO1 BT BUSINESS DIRECT LTD PP M3042 W, Colindale-House, The Hyde, London, NWO 6LB 5,011.85
. CBD2 MR GODWIN BUSUTTIL E B30.00
CBeo3 THE BRENTANO SUITE Scolar House, 915 High Road, London, N12 8Q.J - 7200
CB04 BT GLOBAL SERVICES Britlsh Telecom PLC PPM30427. Colindale House, The Hyde, London, NWS BLB .41.63
CB03 BANKLUNE 0.00"
€808 BIG YELLOW SELF STORAGE CO LTD 0.00
cBo7 BINDMANS LLP - 0.00
ccoo CARTWRIGHT BENEFIT CONSULTANTS Martborough House, Victorlz Road South, Chelmsford, CM1 1LN 12,736.83
ccm CLOCK LIMITED The old school house, Bridge Road. Hunton Bridge, Kings Langley. WD4 8RQ 2,828.00
cCo2 CIMPOST UMITED 51 Hailey Road, Erith, Kant, DA18 4AA 360.00
CCoa CARETOWER LTD Churchill Ptaza, Churchiit Way, Basingstoke, RG21 7GP 000
cDeo DOYLE CLAYTON SQLICITORS LTD o.0e
coo D STREET PROPERTIES LTD . 0.00
CEoQ EDG GROUP LTD Unit 23, Heronsgale Trading Estate, Paycocke Road, Baslidon, $81 3EU 16,391.76
CEO1 EE & T-MOBILE PO BOX 4813, Unit 1-2 Chartwell Business Cenire, Chartwell Road. Lancing, BN15 SREB - 22.40
CFoo FISHER HW & COMPANY Acre House, 3-5 Hyde Road, Watford, WD17 4WP 18,000.00
CFO1 FLOSTREAM LIMITED Unit 2 Blackthorne Point, Blacktherne Road, Poyle, SL3 0DA 2,'_415'.78
CGoa GLOBAL OPTIONS (WAS DIRECT) 81 St Judes Road, Engilafeid Green, Egham, Suney, TW20 ODF 1,200.00
cGo1 GOLDSMITH CONSULTING PAM 9 Pangboumne Drive, Stanmore, Middiesex, HAT 4Q5S 300.00
CGo2 GLIDE 0.00
CHOD HOWDEN Woadlands, Manton Lane, Bedford, MK41 7LW 23,862.19
CHOY HEWLETT PACKARD Cain Road, Amen Comer, Bracknell. Bershire, RG12 1HN 129382
CHO2 HP INTERNATIONAL SARL-TECHPRCT 150 Route Du Nant D'Avril, 1217 Meyrin 2 Geneva 20.00
CHO3 HAMLINS LiLP Roxburghe Hause, 273-287 Regent Street, Landan, W1B 2AD . 0.00
CHOM H M Revenue & Customs Insoivency Claims Handling Unit ({CHU), Benton Park View, Longbenton, Newcastle, 61,500.00

DA April 2020 16:20



Begbies Traynor {London) LLP
Jewish Chronicle Newspaper Limited
B - Company Craditors

£

Key Name Address
CIio0 INFORMATION TECH WORLDWIDE LTD 65 High Street, Gravesend, Kenl, DA11 0BB 2;820.00
i IMP GRCUP LTD . POB 7185, Jerusalam, Israel, 91071 1.215.00 -
CJoo JUDGE & PRIESTLEY LLP Justin House, & West Streat, Bromiey, BR1 1N 1,615.77

. CKGQ KPMG LLP DEPT 791, 58 Ciarendon Road, Watford. WD17 1DE 42,.919.16
CKO1 KIDDIVOUCHERS LTD - . 000 -
CLOD . LINCOLN'PENSIONS LTD Sth Floor, & Bevis Maks, London, EC3A 7BA 10.851.76
cLo LEE & THOMPSONLLP - ) 0.00
CMO0 MAGAZINE HEROES 48 Park Crescent, Elsiree, Hertfordshire, WDE 3PV 4,589.15

. CMO1 MOOREPAY LIMITED Pecplabuilding 2, Peoplebuilding Estate, Marylands Avenue, Hemel Hempstead, HP2 1.261,52

' aNwW T

CMo2 MENZIES DISTRIBUTIONLTD 2 Lochside . Edi ph Park, Edi gh, EH12 8DJ 360.00
CMO3 MIDRANGE SYSTEMS LIMITED .0.00
CNOD NET SOLUTIONS EUROFPE, INC. Mandeville House, 62 The Broadway, Amersham, HF? OHU 112,870.07
CPOO POPULUS DATA SOLUTIONS LTD Northburgh House, 10 Northburgh Stree\, fondon, ECY 0AT 15,000.00
CPO1 PITNEY BOWES LTD T 000
CROO REACH PRINTING SERVICES LTD P.O.BOX 2003, 39 OId Hall Street, Liverpool, LE3 3FR '14,347.87
CRO1Y ROYAL MAIL GROUP LTD Paymsnt P Ing Centre, Rowland Hill House, Boythorpe Road, 549 1HQ 1.784.47
CRO2 REGULATORY FUNDING COMPANY 292 Vauxhali Bridge Road, Lendon, SW1V 1AE 438.16
CRO3 123 REG LTD 000
CcS00 HILARY SEGALL . ] 15000 7
Cs01 STANDARD LIFE LIM{TED 0.00
CT00 20-20 TRUSTEES LTD Alpion Wharf, Albion Sireet, Manchester, M1 5LN 3,420.00
Cwaoo WALLIS NEWS DISTRIBUTION LTD Unit 5, 22 Packenharm Street, Londen, WC1X OLB 4,048.34
cwo1 MR MICHAEL WEGIER | 3,800.00
Cwo2 WHOLE IN 1"GOLF LTO 14 Holy Park Mills, Woodhall Road, Calverley, Leeds, L528 5Q5 1.872.00 .
cwo3 WORLDPAY(4013806211 CONTIN.CRD Gateshead Carg Centre, Viclory house. Sth avenue, Gateshead, NE11 0EL £3.00
Cwod WCRLDPAY (WPN368D) . 000

* §5 Entries Totalling . 77,527.16

Signat

Page 2012

T

1PS SQL Ver. 2014.05

08 Aprd 202Q 16.20



Beghbies Traynor {(London) LLP
Jewish Chronicle Newspaper Limited
B - Contributory Creditors

Key Name : Address (Private & Confidential} R
CAD3 MR DAVID AARONOVITCH ) 750.00
CAO4 HESTER ABRAMS - §0.00
CADS MR ELI ABT “100.00
CADE  LAUREN ADILEV COMEN . 060
CAO7 FROF . GEOFFREY ALDERMAN . ) ‘ 50.00
CAOB STEVE APPLEBAUM 100.00
CA0B MR STEPHEN BURGEN . ‘ 180:00
CAOA  KEN ASCH . ‘ 160.00
CAOB  RABBI ROBYN ASHWORTH-STEEN 280:00
CAOC  SHALOM AUSLANDER 325.00
CAOD  TOBY AXELROD . 770.00
c808 MR BEN BARKOW €0.00
CBOB  BAR OZ INBAL 150,00
CBOA  CHARLOTTE BARNES 3000
CBOB  YEHUDA BAUER 100.00
CBOC MR HENRY BENJAMIN 780.00
CBOD  RABB| HARVEY BELOVSK) 430.00
CBOE  MS SALLY BERKOVIC ) 45.00
CBOF MR EMILIO BETECH ROPHIE 30.00
CBOG  MS ALLEGRA BENITAH . 22.03
CBOH  BEN TALEBLU BEHNAM 100.00
ceol RABEI YONI BIRNBAUM i 2,25000
cBos MR. S. BLADON ‘ 200,00
CBOK  MS NATASHA BLAIR 100.00
CBOL MR IAN BLOOM 11000
CBOM  BLAKER ASHLEY-KOSHER COMEDY . 6500
CBON MR VBOGDANOR . 28000
CBOO  JONATHAN BOYD - JPR . - 900400
CBOP MR JONATHAN BOYD ' 750.00
CBOQ DUDY BRAUN ! ’ . 2000

Signaiure ‘é ; ;

Page 10113 ' 1PS SQL Ver 201808 07 April 2020 1737




Begbies Traynor (Langion) Lp
Jewish Chronicle Newspaper Limited
B-- Contributory Creditors

"+ Address (Private & Confidential)

Page 20f 93 |

1PS SQL Ver. 2018.0%

Key Name . £

© CBOR MR RICHARD BRADFORD 5000 .
CBOS MARTIN BRIGHT 40.00
CBOT MR AHRON BREGMAN 6500
CBOU MRS.STEPHANIE BRICKMAN 75.00
CBOV'  RABBINAFTALI BRAWER ’ §50.00
CEBOW  MS ELISA BRAY 200.00
CBOX MR ALEX BRUMMER 3snoo
CBOY MR JASON BURKE : Co- 26.00
CcB0Z MR ANDREW BURN 84.00
CC04™  GLAIRE CALMAN (ZELDA.LEON) . 108000 .
CCO05 . MR PAUL CAINER ’ 1200.00"
ccos MS CLAIRE CANTOR 300.00
CCO7  “MSVICTORIA CAPLIN . 75.00
CCO8 . JULIA CARBONARA-LEVY. . 95.00.
CC08  MS JULIA CARBONARA-LEVY T 150.00
CCOA |’ IAN CARTER B65.00
ccon MR BEN CAWTHRA - 120.00
CCOC.  MICHAEL CHABON. - . 180.00
CCoD CENTRAL NEWS LTD CHECK INV 39800 |
CCOE CHAMPIONS NEWS SERVICE LTD 0.00
CCor CHEN OFER o 25.00
‘CCOG MR AIDAN CHIVERS - 22000
ccoH M$ GLORIA CHEMAN (SMILE TRAIN) . 3800
ceol MR ANTHONY CLAVANE - 22500
ccot MR MICHAEL COHEN 100.00
CCOK . MS BEVERLEY COHEN 5000
ccoL MS LUCY COHEN BLATTER 120.00
CCOM - MR LAWRENCE COHEN - 7500
CCON - 'RABBI HOWARD COOFPER’ 6000 -

07 Apnt 2020 17:37




qub.les Traynor (London) LLP
Jewish Chronicle Newspaper Limited

B - Contributary Creditors
‘Key - Name - . Address {Private & Confidential) . ’ E
CCOO MR ZAKICOQPER - - : 150,00
ceop SOPHIE REBECCA COHEN .- 5000
€CO0Q  MSAMANDA CRAIG . N 200.00
"CCOR  MS CATHERINE COOPER . . 100.00
. CCOS RACHEL CREEGER . . 70.00
cDo2 DAVID DAOUD - L - 120.09
_CDo3 RABBI STEVEN DANSKY .~ - 360,00
CD04 MR STEPHEN DAISLEY - : . . 270.00
CDo5 MRALUN DAVID L . 50.00
CDos SEMYON DOVZHIK C s .250.00
coo? MSBEVERLEYD SILVA - 200.00
coos MS JESSICA DUCHEN - - ©oB10.00
] RABBI JOSEPH DWECK . 20.00
CE02 MR DAVID EDMONDS - : 320.00
CE03 MR DOVID EFUNE 100.00
CED4 - DR.ROZALM. EL-EINI 80.00
CE05 MRVICTOREUEZER  MTFR . 70.00
CE08 MS SAMANTHA ELLIS 70.00
CE07 MR MATTHEW ENGEL . © 18000
CEDB MRZACELKIN - - - 100.00
CEQS MS ANGELA EPSTEIN . - 150.00
CEQA MR MARC MICHAEL EPSTEIN 280.00
CE0B MR MICHAEL ETHERTON - . 180.00
CF02 . MRALASTAIR FALK o . . 15090
CFoa RABBI| SETH FARBER - . : 80.00
CFO4 MR ADAM FEINSTEIN ’ : 103,00
CF05 MR DAVID FELDMAN : - 50.00°
CF06 MS FRANCESCA FEARON : 150.00

CFOT. ALONA FERBER: .o . 120.00 -

Signature ) . . -

Page 30l 13 Q——-——l 1P SOL Ver. 2018.05 07 Aprl 2020 17:31




Begbies Traynor (Loﬁdon) LLP
- Jewish Chronicle Newspaper Limited
B - Contributory Creditors

fage 4 of 13

Key - Name Address (Private & Confidential) . £
CFO08 TAMARA FISH 50.00
- CFO9 DANIEL FINKELSTEIN 1,650.00
. CFOA FLASH 90 2,860.00
CFOB = DAVID FRASER 100.00
CFoC NICK FREEMAN 'BC.DO
CFOD MR DANIEL FRIEDMAN (USA) 100.00
CFOE JONATHAN FREEDLAND 1,440.00
CFOF ~ MISS JFRAZER -855.00
CFO0G - HARRISFRAZER 160.09
CFOH ° MR STEPHEN FROSH . 7000
CFOI SHALVIE REBBETZIN FRIEDMAN 360,00
€G03 - ANNE GARVEY 360.00 -
T CGo4 BENJAMIN GERBER ‘100.00
CGos MARINA GERNER 50.00
CGo6 ANTHEA GERRIE . 360.C0
-CGRT  ° GETTY IMAGES INTERNATIONAL . 887499
CGo3 MARK GLANVILLE 180.00
- LG9 KAREN GLASER 380.00
CGDA ALEX GOLDBERG ‘75.00°
.CGoR MICHAEL GOLDFARB 120.80
F;GOC- TRUDY GOLD 80.00
CcGoD RABBI JEREMY GORDON - BOOO
- CGOE * SIMON GOULD , 120.00
- CGOF MR 808 GREGORY 990.00
CcGoG MR. SIMON GRIVER 280.00
‘CGOH TOM GROSS 140.00
-CGO . MR TIM GRADY 150.00
CHOs . "JONATHAN HASKEL(+STIAN WESTLAK . 100.00
CHO5 MR LAWRIE HACKER - 135.00
Signature - ,&’F’—‘
- .
IP§ SOL Ver. 2018.0 ©7 Aprl 2020 17:37



Begbies Traynor {London) LLP
Jewish Chronicle Newspaper Limited

B - Contributory Creditors

Key Name . Address (Private & Confidential)

CHDS GORDON HABER '240.00-
CHo7 SIONEY HARRIS 180.00
CHOB ERIC HEINZE " 180.00
CHO® DAVID HENCKE 50.00
CHDA  DAVID HERMAN 1,010.00
CHOS DAVID HIRSH - 8000 -
CMOC  KAYLYN HLAVATY 50.60
CHOD  LIAM HOARE " 480:00
CHOE  PROF AMANDA HOPKINSON 100.00
CHOF MS LYNNE HOUGHTON .20,00
CHOG MR ROBERT HUTTON ~ 15000
croz JAMES IMAM 200.00
cio3 JAMES INVERNE BG:0D -
Clog 150 IMAGES 42,00
cins JOHN 1ZBICKI 160.00
cJot GERALD JACOBS 5,170.00
cJ02 CHARLIE JACOBY 4,180.00
cJo3 NATHAN JEFFAY 2,770.00
CJos HOWARD JACOBSON | 44400
CJos SIMON JOHNSON 100,00
cJas MR GABRIEL JOSIPOVICI 200.00
o7 MS ANNE JOSEPH 375.00
[o ] M$ KRISTINA JOVANCVSKI 130:00
CJoo MS LYN JULIUS 100.00
cKoz MS ALLISON KAPLAN SOMMER 175.00
CKO3 MR DAVID.KATZ 50.00
CHO4 SUNDER KATWALA 15000
CKD5 MS TRACY KASHLI 10000
CKDB JASKOLL SHOSHANA KEATS{BRANDIK 450.00
cKo7 MR RICHARD KEMP

Signature k”

Page Sof 13 1PS SQL Ver 2018.0%

150.00

07 Agrll 2026 17:37



Boegbies Traynor {London) LLP
Jawish Chronicle Newspaper Limited
B - Contributory Creditors

Key Name Address {Private & Confidentiaf) £
CX08 AL KENNEDY 100.00
CKO9 DR EDWARD KESSLER - 80.00
CKOA MR OLIVER KAMM 80.00
CKOoB MADELEINE KINGSLEY 100.00
CKoC CHANA KANZEN 70.00
CKOD MICRELLE KISLIUK 80.00
CRKOE PAUL KLEIMAN 120.00
CKOF EMMA KLEHN 50.00
CKOG MICHAEL KNIPE 50.00
CKOH LIANNE KOLIRIN 100.¢0
CKOI HAPILKOMIREDDI 140.00
CKiy  PROF TONY KUSHNER (southampton 50.00°
cLoz * NICOLE LAMPERT i - 270.00
CLO3: - JOY SABLE (MRS JOY LANDAL) 150.060
CLO4. JULIET LANDAU-POPE 50.00
CLos - MR RONNIE LANDAU 30.00
CLoE SHOSHANNA LANDAU 180.60
CLO7 RABB! JEREMY. LAWRENCE 280.00
cLos DR PETER LAVWSCN 210.00
CLoo MR FRANZ LEICHTER 140.00
CLOA  MRLIELLEIBOVITZ 120.00
CLo8 MR KEVIN LEIGH 76.00
CLOC ' RABBI JOSHLEVY " ' 80.00 °
CLoD MR. NORMAN LEBRECHT 48000
' CLOE JERRY LEWIS . ’ 10.00
CLOF SIPORA LEVY 80.00
CLoG MICHAEL LEVENTHAL 5000,

Siqnalure &

=

Page 60113 . © PS5 SOL Ver. 2018.05

07 Apnl 2020 17.37



Begbies Traynor {London) LLP
Jewish Chronicle Newspaper Limited
B - Contributory Creditors

Key ‘Name

Address (Privats & Confidential}

CLOH RABBI SAMUEL LEBENS
CLOt MS MIRANDA LEVY. .
cLoJ” MS NATALIE LIFSON
CLOK NS PATRICIA LIPERY
CLOL -~ JENNIFER LIPMAN ~
CLOM DEBORAH LINTON'
CLON . MS DEBORAH LIPSTACT

CLOC M5 NICOLA LOFTUS

CLOP  REEMA LOKESH

CLOQ  MIRIAM LORIE

CLOR  LOTTEMEITNERGRAF
CLOS MR ROBERT LOW

CLOT MR OWEN LOWERY

CLOU  MS ABIGAIL LEBRECHT
CM04  MS ELIZABETH MANDEL |
CMO5  DENIS MACSHANE

CMOE MR TIM MARSHALL

CMO? MR STODDARD MARTIN
CMO8  MS KATHERINE MARTINELLI
CMOS MR JAMES MASTERS
CMDA M5 SHARON MAXWELL-MAGNUS
CMOS  MARF MARTHA RICHLER
CMOC  SARRA MANNING

CMOD  JAIME MARGUIS

CMOE  CHRIS MANGNELL

CMOF M5 KATE MALTBY

CMOG  MSPHOEBE MALTZ BOVY
CMDH MR MARC MEYER

Signalture Fl % E ;

—
Page 7 of 13

IPS SOL Ver 2048.05
1

240:00
400.00
100.00
80.00
1.830.00
100,00
200,00 -

50.00
100.00
110.00

€0.00
270,00
120.00

90.00
50.00

90.00
150.00

50.00

5000

. 10060
850.00-
100,00

50,00

75.00
20000

.. 120000
100.00

07 April 2020 17.37



. Begbfeé Traynor {(London) LLP
Jewish Chronicle Newspaper Limited

‘Signature m’

Page 8 of 13

1PS SQL Ver. 211805

. B - Contrlbutory Creditors
Key Name Address (Private & Confidential) £
CMOI M5 CHARLOTTE MENDELSON $00.00
[o1% e 1] MR EMRAN MIAN " -80.00
CMOK MR JAY MICHAELSCN "130.00
CMOL . MS JUDY MILLER 14500
CMOM  KAREN MILLIE-JAMES 80.00
. CMON MR DAVID J MENDOZA - 40,00
CMOO  CAROLE MORGAN HOPKIN 16000
CMOP  MOONEY PHOTO © 35.00
CMOQ  MS GEORGINA MORELLE 76.00
CMOR  IAN MORLEY 50.00
CMOS MR MARC MORRIS ' §,285,00.
CMOT-  MICHELLE STIMLER MORRIS <. §0.00
CMOU MR PAUL MORRISON, 50.00
CMOV. - RABBI SHLOM MORRIS 160.00
CMOW MR JONATHAN MYERS 200.00
CMOX  MS LINDA MARRIC 310.00 -
CNOZ ° * MR EHAB NASER( EHAB H QWEDAT) 120,00
_ CND3 S SILVIA NACAMULLI 250.00
CNO4. MR. J. NATHAN 700.00,
CNO5 NATIONAL NEWS 156.00,
CNOB RABBI ). NEUBERGER '520.00
- CNO7 MR HILLEL NEUER 200.00
CNDa MS CHARLOTTE NICHOLS 50.00
co00 MR MATT OUIVER 100.00
‘COD% - EMANUELE OTTOLENGHI 180.00
CPo2 DAVID PAYRIKARAKOS 250.00
CPO3 MS SUZIE PARKUS - 160,00
CPO4 PARRY ROSS PICTURE AGENCY 180.00
CPOS MR G.D. PAUL 260.00

07 Apri 2020 1737



Begbies Traynor (London) LLP
Jewish Chronicle Newspaper Limited
B - Contributory Creditors

Key Name i _ Address (Private & Confidential) £
CPo8 JEANNE PEPPER/BERNSTEIN 150,00
CPOT ANSHEL PFEFFER . 5,059.98
CPC8 RABBI RENE PFERZTEL - 160.00
CPO% MELANIE PHILLIPS E 2,160.00
CPOA ROBERT PHILPOT - ' 1,480.00
CPOB MS CARLY FILDIS . 160.00
CPOC MR MICHAEL PINTQ-DUSCHINSKY ' 380.00
CPOD MR MATT PLEN : 70.00
CPOE MR MICHAEL POLLAK (RABBY) 80.00
CPOF MS ANNA PORTER - 150.00
CPOG MR BARRY POSNER 50.00
CPOH VICTORIA PREVER . 500.00
cPoI FPRESS ASSOCIATION LTD. 903.00
CrOJ PRESSEYE 35.00
CPOK LAWRENCE PURCELL 45.00
CRO4 SARA RADIVAN 70.00
CROS MR MARK REED . . 375.00
CRO& MS JULIA RENTON , 180.00
CRo? MS SUSAN REUBEN 980.00
CRO8 MRDAVERICH . 120.00
CRO% MR JOHN RIF KIN 20.00
CROA MR DAVID ROBSON (A) : 0.00
CROB JAMIE RODNEY - 2500
CROC CR TAMMY ROTHENBERG 4000
CROD MR FRANCOIS ROLLAND 100.00
CROE M5 A ROSEN 76.00
CROF DR RABBI J ROMAIN 150.00
CROG MS JUDI ROSE 50.00
CROR RABB| SYLVIA ROTHSCHILD . 80.00

Signatur K—l

fage 9o 13 RS SOL Ver 201805 07 Apal 2020 17:37



Begbies Traynor (London) LLP
Jewish Chronicle Newspaper Limited
B - Contributory Craditors

Key Name

Address (Private & Confidential)

CROI MR ANDREW ROSEMARINE
CROJ MR PETER ROSENGARD

CROK MS NATHALIE ROTHSCHILD
CROL MR EDWARD ROWE

CROM MS AMY ROSENTHAL

CRON MR LIAM ROSS

CROO PROF DAVID-HILLEL RUBEN
CROP MR ANTHONY RUDCLF

CROQ MS EMILY RUSSELL

Cs02 MR LIONEL SALAMA

Cso3 SARAH SACKMAN

CS04 - MR MAURICE SAMUELSON
CS05 MS ARIANNA SCHARDT

CS08 ADI SCHWARTZ

Cs07 MS RACHEL SELBY

CS08 - MRS. GLORIA SHERRINGTON
CS09 MR PHILIP SHARKEY

CS0A PROF COLIN SHINDLER

csop MS MIRIAM SHAVIV

csoc MRS JUDY SILKOFF

CsoD MR MIKE SINCLAIR

CSO0E MR CUVE SINCLAIR

CSoF MR MARC SHOFFMAN .
CS0G KOUICHI SHIRAYANAGI(JAJLIUS)
CSOH MR YUVAL SHANY

<sal SHUTTERSTOCK .
CsgJ SHIRA SILKOFF

CS0K DAVID A SHER

CS0L MS SARA SHERIDAN (FERRIER)
CSOMm LESLIE LEONARD-KARR SLATKIN

Signature {;ﬁp

m——r

Page 106113

N

1PE S0OL ver 2018.05

100.00
1,200.00
120,00
100.00

80.00 ~

50.00
115.00
60.00
70.00
110.00
150.00
70.00
3500
150.00
120.00
5,650.00
« 4000
1,280.00
800.00-
100.00
3000
150.00
70.00
30.00
100.00

50,00
B0.co
75.00
100:00:

OF Aprit 2020 1T:37



Begbies Traynor (London) LLP
Jewish Chronicle Newspaper Limited
B - Contributory Creditors

Key Mame Address [Private & Confidential) . i T

CSON DR RABBINATHAN SLIFKIN - 5000
CS00  MS SHIRLISITBON .- 2,080.00
CSOP  AMY WALTER SCHREIBMAN . - 455,00
CS0Q MR DANIEL SNOWMAN . 190.00
CSOR MR DAVID SOLOMONS 200.00
CS0S - RABBIMARK SCLOMON - 120.00
CSOT MR SAMUEL SOKOL - 100.00
CSOU  RABBIMARC SOLOWAY . 40,00
CSOV DR RABBI BENJAMIN SOMMER 80.00
CSOW MR JOSH SPERQ . ’ 80400 .
"CSOX  FAGA SPEKER 3600
CSOY  SPLASH NEWS & PICTURE AGENCY 4000
CSNZ © MR WILLIAM SHAWCROSS 110.00
ES1) O SUGARMAN ’ 20.00
CS11 MR DANIEL SUGARMAN ‘ 525.00
CS12  MRDANSTONE 100.00
_CS13 MR PETER SUCHET . : . 8000 -
CS14 MR PETER STANFORD - 95,00
CSt5  STRAND NEWS SERVICE LTD. - 3C0.00
£S16 MR MICHAEL STERN ] : . 4000
C$17 MR MARTIN SUGARMAN 99.00
CS18  MS RACHEL STEINBERG : . . 35500
CS19  ASHA SUMROY ) 25.00
CS1A M ALISSA SYMON 49.00
.CS1B  RABBIGIDEON SYLVESTER . 240,00
cTod RONI TABICK : 60.00

CT02 'RABBI MOSHE TARAGIN o 80.00

Pags 110113 . IPS $QL Ver. 2018.05 OF April 2020 17.37



Begbies Traynor (London} LLP
Jewish Chronicle Newspaper Limited
B - Contributery Creditors

" Heoy

y Mame ) Address {Private & Confldentlal) £
CToa MS KATIE FAYLAR 75.00 -
CT04 TELEGRAPH GROUP. 150.00
CTaS MS MARIA TIERNEY 110.00
CT08 ©  TJRIMAGES. 25.00-
CTo? MS ANNA TOBIN '0.00
CcTo8 MR CHRIS TOFALOS. - 180.00
cT09 BORISLAVA TODOROVA. } 50.00
CTDA MR DAVID TOUBE 340.00
CToB MR.T. TUGEND 150.00
cToc BEN TURNER 20.00
CTod LORD TURNBERG 150.00

_CTOE . MR NISSAN TZUR * 30.00
Cvoo MS RACHEL VECHT 14000
Cvo1 RABBI KATH VARDY 120.00
Cvo2 MR JAMES VAUGHAN © 120.00.
CWO05. MR ADAM WAGNER 125.00
‘CWO6  WALES NEWS SERVICE 180.00 -
CWO? MR JOHNWARE - ‘672,00
cwos RICHARD WASHBROOKE - 130.00
cwos PROFESSOR BERNARD WASSERSTEIN 60.00
CWDA MR PETER WALTON 120.00
CW0B - RABBI CHAIM WEINER 80.60
CWOC.  MS JULIA WEINER . 55.00°

CWOD IS SIMONA WEINGLASS 40.00
CWOE. MR BENJAMIN WEINTHAL (TFR} 120.00

TCWOFT MR MICHAEL WEISS . 160.00

' CWOG RICOLA WEST {GLOBALMOUSE TRAVL 150.00
cwoH WYNN WHELDON . 120.00
‘cwol FRANCINE WHITE - 250,00
Signature /’§</

Page 12 of 13 IPS SQL Ver. 2018.05 07 April 2020 17:37



Begbies Traynor (London) LLP
Jewish Chronicle Newspaper Limited
B - Contributory Creditors

Key . Name ’ Address (Private & Confidential) £
CWOJ  'ROSIE WHITEHOUSE ‘ 10000
CWOK MR DEREK WINE 2,205.00
CWoL MR DAVID WINNER 50.c0
CwWoM RABBI J. WITTENBERG 430,00
CWON CATHY WINSTON 1,360.00
- CWoO MADLA WOJAKOVSK| - 270.00
cwoP MS NADINE WOJAKOVSKI' 770.00
CWOG MRS JOY WOLFE 5300
CWOR MS RINA WOLFSON 370.00
- CWOS DR TAMRA WRIGHT . 80.00
CWOT ¥R TIMOTHY WYATT 350,00
CY0D MR MICHAEL YUDKIN 100.00
cYm AHUVA YALDI 150.00
CY02  MSAURELIA YOUNG - 100,80
CY03 MS KAREN YOSSMAN 200.00
CYo4 CARLOS YELEZ 48.00
C200 MR |AN ZACHARIA 120.00
czZot RABBI ADAM ZAGORIA-MOFFET 360.00.
cz02 DR RAPHAEL ZARUM ', 380.00
203 MS ROSALIND ZEFFERT 35000
cZo4 MR RICHARD ZIMLER 100.00
C205 MAIRAY ZONSZEIN 3900
368 Entries Totalling 118,732.96
Sig‘nature /%
Pags 130113 h IP$ SQL Ver, 2018.05 07 April 2020 1737



Begbies Traynor (London) LLP
Jowish Chronicle Newspaper Limited
C - Shareholders .

- Key Name Address Type Rominai  No.Of CalledUp Total Amt
Value Shares perghare Caled Up

HK00  Execulor of Kadinsky Ordinary 001 24 001 0.24
HJoC Jewish Chronicie Linited 28 St. Albans Lana, Landon, NWH 1 7QE Crdtinary 060 25,899 080 15,599.40
HJ01 Jawlish Chronicle Trust Limited 915 High Road. London, N12 8GQ.) Ordinary 001 5,869 0.0% 25068
HG0o Miss J Greenberg Orcinary oo 24 0.0t 024
HJDZ Mr Alan Jacobs 915 High Road, London, N12 8QJ Ordinaty 060 1 60 0.60
HWOD The Rt Hon Lond Woolf Ordinary 0.0 1 0.04 oo

52.018

& Ordinary Entries Totslling

Signature &

Page 10f1

1PS SQL Ver. 2010

08 Apri 2020 18:39



Begbies Traynor (London) LLP

Jewish Chronicle Newspaper Limited

C - Shareholders

Koy Mame Address Type  Nominal No. Of Called Up Total Amt.

Value Shares pershare Called Up
HKGO  Exacutor of Kadinsky. w Ordinay 001 24 001 o
HJ00 Jewish Chronicls Limited 28 S1. Albars Lane, London, \W11 70E Ordinary 060 25,598 0.60 15.590.40
Hn Jowigh Chronlele Trust Limited 915 High Road, London, N128QJ Orchinary a0 25.969 0.0t 258,69
HGOD  Miss J Greenberg Ordinary .01 2¢ oot 024
H02 MT Afan Jacohs Orclinary 050 1 0ED 0,80
HWoO The Rt Hon Lord Woalf Ordinsry Q.01 1 Q01 0.0t

sa;e

6 Ordinary Entries Totalling

Signature N Lttt

Poge 1of 1

=

et

IPS SAL Ver. 201G

08 April 2020 18:39



